

Bloomin' Brands, Inc. Names Lissette Gonzalez SVP, Global Supply Chain Officer

April 13, 2021

TAMPA, Fla.--(BUSINESS WIRE)--Apr. 13, 2021-- David Deno, CEO of Bloomin' Brands, Inc. (NASDAQ: BLMN), today announced the promotion of Lissette Gonzalez to Senior Vice President, Supply Chain. In her new role, Gonzalez will lead the company's supply chain and join the Executive Leadership Team.

"Lissette has made many important contributions to our supply chain since she joined us seven years ago," said Deno. "With her planning and forecasting expertise, coupled with her proven talent for global procurement, she ensures our operators have ample supplies, at a fair cost and on time. I also look forward to her joining the Executive Leadership Team."

Gonzales joined Bloomin' Brands in 2014 and was promoted to Vice President of Global Procurement in 2019. Under her leadership, Lissette transformed the Supply forecasting and planning function resulting in significant cost savings, productivity and cash flow improvements. In addition, Lissette has a strong track record of developing strategic relationships both internally and externally with supplier and distribution partners.

Prior to Bloomin' Brands, Gonzalez spent sixteen years at Office Depot holding various supply chain roles including planning and forecasting, strategy, and distribution. She holds a Bachelor of Science in Industrial Engineering and Master of Science in Engineering Management from Florida International University.

About Bloomin' Brands, Inc.

Bloomin' Brands, Inc. is one of the largest casual dining restaurant companies in the world with a portfolio of leading, differentiated restaurant concepts. The Company has four founder-inspired brands: Outback Steakhouse, Carrabba's Italian Grill, Bonefish Grill and Fleming's Prime Steakhouse and Wine Bar. The Company owns and operates more than 1,450 restaurants in 47 states, Guam and 20 countries, some of which are franchise locations. For more information, please visit bloominbrands.com.

View source version on businesswire.com: https://www.businesswire.com/news/home/20210413005076/en/

Cathie Koch Vice President, Corporate Communications (813) 830-5127

Source: Bloomin' Brands, Inc.